# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5663641

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HELVETIA WIRELESS, LLC	08/09/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HILL-ROM SERVICES, INC.	
Street Address:	1069 STATE ROUTE 46 EAST	
City:	BATESVILLE	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47006	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14265481
Application Number:	15005943
Application Number:	15715472
Application Number:	14265503
Application Number:	14265520
Application Number:	61845459
Application Number:	14327882
Application Number:	14827285
Application Number:	14849847
Application Number:	14885220
Application Number:	14885280
Application Number:	15601681
Application Number:	15983075
Application Number:	62093805

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (317) 231-7426

Email: DARLA.HOFHEINS@BTLAW.COM

PATENT REEL: 050024 FRAME: 0177 Correspondent Name:BARNES & THORNBURG LLPAddress Line 1:11 SOUTH MERIDIAN STREETAddress Line 4:INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7175-205

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SCOTT M. SIMMONDS

SIGNATURE: /SCOTT M. SIMMONDS/

DATE SIGNED: 08/12/2019

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Assignment 2#page1.tif source=Assignment 2#page2.tif source=Assignment 2#page3.tif source=Assignment 2#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 050024 FRAME: 0178

### ASSIGNMENT - EXHIBIT A

Helvetia Wireless, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having offices at 14362 N. Frank Lloyd Wright Boulevard, Suite 1210, Scottsdale, AZ 85260, USA (hereinafter "Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns, grants, sells, transfers, conveys, sets over and quitclaims effective as of August 7 2019 to Hill-Rom Services, Inc., an Indiana corporation having offices at 1069 State Route 46 East, Batesville, IN 47006, USA (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, any and all rights, title and interests that Assignor has in and to the patents and applications set forth on Exhibit 1, attached hereto and made a part hereof; in and to the inventions covered by such patents and applications and therein disclosed; in and to any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue applications corresponding to such patents and applications and any reexamination of such patents and applications; in and to any foreign patents or patent applications corresponding thereto; and the right to claim priority based on the filing dates of such applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purpose; together with all claims for profits or damages due or accrued by reason of past, present, or future infringements of such patents and applications, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for, Assignee's own use and benefit, and for the benefit of Assignee's successors, assigns, and legal representatives; all such rights and inventions to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which the patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment not been made. Assignor will without further compensation, perform such lawful acts and execute all further documents as Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully the assignment of such patents and applications, including

23

the execution of separate assignments in connection with such patents or application as Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the patents and applications, or any continuation, division, reissue, or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

Assignor agrees to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grants of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commission of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from any applications, or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue application thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that Assignor has the full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Assignor grants the attorney(s) of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable and to correct typographical errors in connection with the information contained herein prior to any recordation of this document.

24

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed by a duly authorized officer.

Helvetin Wiryless, LLC (Assignor)
By: Karl Steige le
Date: 2/2//2
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF)
) SS:
COUNTY OF HALL
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State.  WITNESS my hand and notarial seal this day of
My Commission Expires:  1-8-21  Notary Public
Resident of County
Printed Name  Printed Name

### EXHIBIT 1

United States Patent No. 9,322,797

United States Patent No. 9,810,652

United States Patent No. 9,366,644

United States Patent No. 9,506,886

United States Patent No. 9,719,951

United States Patent No. 9,910,003

United States Patent No. 10,191,003

United States Patent No. 10,330,623

United States Patent Application No. 14/265,481

United States Patent Application No. 15/005,943

United States Patent Application No. 15/715,472

United States Patent Application No. 14/265,503

United States Patent Application No. 14/265,520

United States Patent Application No. 61/845,459

United States Patent Application No. 14/327,882

United States Patent Application No. 14/827,285

United States Patent Application No. 14/849,847

United States Patent Application No. 14/885,220

United States Patent Application No. 14/885,280

United States Patent Application No. 15/601,681

United States Patent Application No. 15/983,075

United States Patent Application No. 62/093,805